Clay County Canvassing Board & Orange Park Canvassing Board Meeting 500 N. Orange Ave, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 Thursday, April 11, 2024 4:30PM

2024 MST Audit of Election for the City of Keystone Heights and Town of Orange Park

2024 MST Canvassing Board Members

Keystone Heights

Supervisor of Elections – Chris H. Chambless

County Judge – Kristina Mobley
County Commissioner – Jim Renninger

Alternate County Judge – Raymond Forbess Jr.

Alternate County Commissioner – Betsy Condon

Alternate County Commissioner – Alexandra Compere

Orange Park

Canvassing Board Member – Earl Padgett

Canvassing Board Member – Courtney Russo

Canvassing Board Member – Susana Thompson

Alternate Canvassing Board Member - Michele Hale

In accordance with the Sunshine Law of Florida, this meeting is open to the public.

Note

Section 101.591 (3), Florida Statutes, states that the canvassing board shall post a notice of the audit, including the date, time, and place, in four conspicuous places in the county and on the home page of the county supervisor of elections website.

Section 102.141 (2)(d), Florida Statutes, states that during any meeting of the county canvassing board, a physical notice must be placed in a conspicuous area near the public entrance to the building in which the meeting is taking place. The physical notice must include the names of the individuals officially serving as the county canvassing board, the names of any alternate members, the time of the meeting, and a brief statement as to the anticipated activities of the county canvassing board.